
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 16203 0 16203 0 16203 0 16203 0 15337 0 15337 0 15337 0 15337 0 423554 0 423554 0 0% 0%

2 0 16126 0 16126 0 32329 0 32329 0 19357 0 19357 0 34694 0 34694 0 420323 0 420323 0 0% 0%

3 0 8131 0 8131 0 40459 0 40459 0 18726 0 18726 0 53420 0 53420 0 409727 0 409727 0 0% 0%

4 0 3872 0 3872 0 44332 0 44332 0 17479 0 17479 0 70899 0 70899 0 396120 0 396120 0 0% 0%

5 0 7931 0 7931 0 52262 0 52262 0 18972 0 18972 0 89871 0 89871 0 385079 0 385079 0 0% 0%

6 0 24506 0 24506 0 76768 0 76768 0 15846 0 15846 0 105717 0 105717 0 393739 0 393739 0 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 76768 0 76768 0 17371 0 17371 0 123088 0 123088 0 376368 0 376368 0 0% 0%

8 0 7469 0 7469 0 84237 0 84237 0 18539 0 18539 0 141627 0 141627 0 365298 0 365298 0 0% 0%

9 0 7847 0 7847 0 92084 0 92084 0 18101 0 18101 0 159728 0 159728 0 355044 0 355044 0 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 92084 0 92084 0 16142 0 16142 0 175870 0 175870 0 338902 0 338902 0 0% 0%

11 0 11730 0 11730 0 103814 0 103814 0 18965 0 18965 0 194835 0 194835 0 331667 0 331667 0 0% 0%

12 0 7585 0 7585 0 111399 0 111399 0 18434 0 18434 0 213269 0 213269 0 320818 0 320818 0 0% 0%

13 0 20544 0 20544 0 131943 0 131943 0 18694 0 18694 0 231963 0 231963 0 322668 0 322668 0 0% 0%

14 0 8062 0 8062 0 140005 0 140005 0 15522 0 15522 0 247485 0 247485 0 315208 0 315208 0 0% 0%

15 0 12199 0 12199 0 152204 0 152204 0 14834 0 14834 0 262319 0 262319 0 312573 0 312573 0 0% 0%

16 0 4062 0 4062 0 156266 0 156266 0 16409 0 16409 0 278728 0 278728 0 300226 0 300226 0 0% 0%

17 0 16126 0 16126 0 172392 0 172392 0 17676 0 17676 0 296404 0 296404 0 298676 0 298676 0 0% 0%

18 0 8154 0 8154 0 180546 0 180546 0 19427 0 19427 0 315831 0 315831 0 287403 0 287403 0 0% 0%

19 0 19249 0 19249 0 199795 0 199795 0 19156 0 19156 0 334987 0 334987 0 287496 0 287496 0 0% 0%

20 0 12028 0 12028 0 211823 0 211823 0 19262 0 19262 0 354249 0 354249 0 280262 0 280262 0 0% 0%

21 0 8077 0 8077 0 219900 0 219900 0 18937 0 18937 0 373186 0 373186 0 269402 0 269402 0 0% 0%

22 0 4058 0 4058 0 223957 0 223957 0 18147 0 18147 0 391333 0 391333 0 255312 0 255312 0 0% 0%

23 0 4043 0 4043 0 228001 0 228001 0 17967 0 17967 0 409300 0 409300 0 241389 0 241389 0 0% 0%

24 0 9126 0 9126 0 237126 0 237126 0 17670 0 17670 0 426970 0 426970 0 232844 0 232844 0 0% 0%

25 0 24610 0 24610 0 261736 0 261736 0 18636 0 18636 0 445606 0 445606 0 238818 0 238818 0 0% 0%

26 0 7957 0 7957 0 269693 0 269693 0 18890 0 18890 0 464496 0 464496 0 227885 0 227885 0 0% 0%

27 0 12021 0 12021 0 281714 0 281714 0 19234 0 19234 0 483730 0 483730 0 220672 0 220672 0 0% 0%

28 0 22098 0 22098 0 303811 0 303811 0 19541 0 19541 0 503271 0 503271 0 223228 0 223228 0 0% 0%

29 0 8641 0 8641 0 312452 0 312452 0 17679 0 17679 0 520950 0 520950 0 214190 0 214190 0 0% 0%

30 0 19597 0 19597 0 332050 0 332050 0 11561 0 11561 0 532511 0 532511 0 222227 0 222227 0 0% 0%

31 0 7958 0 7958 0 340008 0 340008 0 15008 0 15008 0 547519 0 547519 0 215177 0 215177 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.07.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 422688 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL

3 Coal allocation for the month of July 2025  from SECL-173000 MT, NCL- 205000 MT, CCL Flexi- 104000 MT, SECL Flexi- 20000 MT. Page 1 of 2
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SECL Coal Status Report for the month of  July 2025

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15337 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19357 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18726 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17479 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18972 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15846 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17371 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18539 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18101 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16142 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18965 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18434 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18694 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15522 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14834 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16409 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17676 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19427 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19156 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19262 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18937 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18147 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17967 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17670 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18636 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18890 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19234 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19541 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17679 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11561 0% 0%

31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15008 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.07.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 422688 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2
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Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of July 2025

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-25 0 530000 0 530000 0 486356 0 486356 0 486356 0 486356 0 460168 0 460168 0 460168 0 460168 0 374503 0 374503 0 0% 0%

May-25 0 522000 0 522000 0 572481 0 572481 0 1058837 0 1058837 0 446870 0 446870 0 907038 0 907038 0 500114 0 500114 0 0% 0%

Jun-25 0 509000 0 509000 0 398316 0 398316 0 1457153 0 1457153 0 475743 0 475743 0 1382781 0 1382781 0 422688 0 422688 0 0% 0%

Jul-25 0 502000 0 502000 0 340008 0 340008 0 1797162 0 1797162 0 547519 0 547519 0 1930300 0 1930300 0 215177 0 215177 0 0% 0%

Aug-25 0 0 382359 0 382359 0 2179520 0 2179520 0 526580 0 526580 0 2456880 0 2456880 0 70956 0 70956 0 0% 0%

Sep-25 0 0 432938 0 432938 0 2612458 0 2612458 0 497142 0 497142 0 2954021 0 2954021 0 6752 0 6752 0 0% 0%

Oct-25 0 0 489781 0 489781 0 3102239 0 3102239 0 500833 0 500833 0 3454855 0 3454855 0 -4300 0 -4300 0 0% 0%

Nov-25 0 0 582880 0 582880 0 3685119 0 3685119 0 381539 0 381539 0 3836394 0 3836394 0 197041 0 197041 0 0% 0%

Dec-25 0 0 549433 0 549433 0 4234552 0 4234552 0 424030 0 424030 0 4260424 0 4260424 0 322443 0 322443 0 0% 0%

Jan-26 0 0 356406 0 356406 0 4590957 0 4590957 0 431885 0 431885 0 4692309 0 4692309 0 246964 0 246964 0 0% 0%

Feb-26 0 0 255937 0 255937 0 4846894 0 4846894 0 309962 0 309962 0 5002271 0 5002271 0 192938 0 192938 0 0% 0%

Mar-26 0 0 431458 0 431458 0 5278352 0 5278352 0 463818 0 463818 0 5466090 0 5466090 0 160578 0 160578 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 348315 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2025-26

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 460168 0% 0%

May-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 446870 0% 0%

Jun-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 475743 0% 0%

Jul-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 547519 0% 0%

Aug-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 526580 0% 0%

Sep-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 497142 0% 0%

Oct-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500833 0% 0%

Nov-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 381539 0% 0%

Dec-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 424030 0% 0%

Jan-26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 431885 0% 0%

Feb-26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 309962 0% 0%

Mar-26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 463818 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 348315 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2025-26

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



1 589 589 589 589 0

2 500 1089 500 1089 0

3 561 1650 561 1650 0

4 815 2465 815 2465 0

5 733 3198 733 3198 0

6 818 4016 421 3619 397

7 734 4750 578 4197 553

8 637 5387 1062 5259 128

9 788 6175 116 5375 800

10 720 6895 102 5477 1418

11 613 7508 0 5477 2031

12 730 8237 68 5545 2693

13 709 8946 1036 6581 2365

14 586 9532 867 7448 2084

15 525 10056 844 8292 1764

16 491 10547 935 9227 1320

17 734 11281 478 9705 1576

18 792 12073 560 10265 1808

19 673 12746 667 10932 1814

20 859 13605 826 11758 1847

21 609 14213 1011 12769 1444

22 703 14916 1086 13855 1061

23 383 15299 807 14662 637

24 472 15770 915 15577 194

25 609 16379 803 16379 0

26 874 17253 0 16379 874

27 0 17253 584 16963 290

28 0 17253 290 17253 0

29 0 17253 0 17253 0

30 0 17253 0 17253 0

31 0 17253 0 17253 0

 

1. On 01.07.2025, the opening balance of Biomass Non Torrified Pellets  is 0 MT.

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for the month of  July 2025

Date Daily Received Cumulative  Received Daily Consumption
Cumulative 

Consumption
Closing Balance



Apr-25 19552 19552 22760 22760 0

May-25 23758 43311 23758 46518 0

Jun-25 25917 69227 25917 72435 0

Jul-25 17253 86480 17253 89688 0

Aug-25 9515 95995 9515 99202 0

Sep-25 13995 109990 13995 113198 0

Oct-25 21825 131815 21825 135023 0

Nov-25 31463 163278 31463 166486 0

Dec-25 36577 199855 36577 203063 0

Jan-26 27794 227649 27794 230856 0

Feb-26 13213 240861 13213 244069 0

Mar-26 18593 259454 15386 259455 3208

 

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for FY 2025-26

Month Monthly Received Cumulative  Received Monthly Consumption 
Cumulative  

Consumption
Closing Balance


